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COMMUNITY PROSECUTION CONTACT LIST 
 

Deputy District Attorney Jeffrey J. Altenburg 

821 W. State Street, Rm 405, Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Office:  278-4674 / Cell:  651-4958 / Fax:  223-1957 / Email:  jeffrey.altenburg@da.wi.gov 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

District 1 
Vacant 

 

District 2 

A.D.A. Ann Lopez 

245 W. Lincoln Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI  53207 

Office: (414) 935-7627 

Mobile: (414) 232-6765 

Fax:  (414) 935-7112 

Email:  ann.lopez@da.wi.gov 

CBO Contact:  Maritza Ugarte 

Safe and Sound 

Mobile: (414) 788-1912    

Email: maritza@safesound.org  

 

District 3 (S. Milwaukee/ West Allis) 

A.D.A. Chad Wozniak 

2333 N. 49
th

 St. 

Milwaukee, WI  53208 

Office:  (414) 935-7033 

Mobile:  (414) 232-5923 

Fax:  935-7116 

Email:  chad.wozniak@da.wi.gov 

CBO Contact:  Alex Brown 

Safe and Sound 

Office: (414) 935-7037 

Mobile: (414) 788-0155   

Email:  Alexandra@safesound.org 

 

Near West Side 

A.D.A. Christopher Ladwig 

Harley Waypoint 

1201 North 35
th

 Street. 

Milwaukee, WI  53208 

Mobile:  (414) 308-7807 

Fax:  (414) 935-7113 

Email:  christopher.ladwig@da.wi.gov  

CBO Contact:  Meghan Johnson 

Safe and Sound  

Mobile: (414) 308-3517 

Email: meghan@safesound.org 

District 4 

ADA Dax Odom 

6929 West Silver Spring Dr. 

Milwaukee, WI 

Office: (414) 935-3829 

Mobile: (414) 207-3540 

Email: dax.odom@da.wi.gov 

 

District 5 

A.D.A. Jacob Corr (Team Captain) 

2920 N. 4
th

 St. 

Milwaukee, WI  53212 

Office: (414) 935-7844 

Mobile:  (414) 235-1814 

Fax:  (414) 935-7115 

Email:  jacob.corr@da.wi.gov 

CBO Contact:  Anne O’Meara  

Safe and Sound 

Mobile:  (414) 234-9522 

Email:  aomeara@safesound.org 

 

District 6  

Vacant 

 

District 7 

A.D.A. Ben Wesson 

3626 W. Fond du Lac Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI  53216 

Office: (414) 935-7724 

Mobile:  (414) 232-5859 

Fax:  (414) 935-7117 

Email:  ben.wesson@da.wi.gov 

CBO Contact:  Cacy Kemp 

Safe and Sound 

Mobile: (414) 708-4593 

Email: cacy@safesound.org  

 

PSN (Project Safe Neighborhoods) 

A.D.A. Jay Pucek  

(Organized Juvenile Crime Prosecutor) 

3700 W. Juneau 

Milwaukee WI 53208 

Mobile:  (414) 232-6630 

Fax:  jay.pucek@da.wi.gov 
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